

## Tender Cancellation Notice No. CE/PD(IBIS)/NCB-2024/IT-22

Office of CE/PD (Indus Telemetry), Wapda Wapda House Lahore Procurement of Office IT Equipment National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

WAPDA would like to cancel this tender invite. Unfortunately, due to changes in the scope, the Tender No. **CE/PD(IBIS)/NCB-2024/IT-22** has been cancelled and revised Tender Notice will be published soon.

CE/PD (Indus Telemetry), WAPDA Room No.536, Wapda House Lahore, TEL# 042-99202271, 99202211/2171 | Email: cepdibisit@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk
PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/431(2023-24)

Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams

6cm x 2col



## INVITATION FOR BIDS

Office of CE/PD (Indus Telemetry), Wapda Wapda House Lahore

## Procurement of Office IT Equipment No. CE/PD(IBIS)/NCB-2024/IT-22

The office of CE/PD (Indus Telemetry), Wapda, Wapda House Lahore hereby invites sealed bids from interested eligible bidders having valid NTN/STRN, placed at Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR and duly registered with AGPR, that shall conform to the technical specifications and Schedule of Requirements as mentioned in the Bidding document:-

1. A complete set of Bidding Document, containing description of items, technical specifications of items, bidder eligibility & qualification requirements, detailed terms & conditions etc may be purchased by an interested eligible bidder on submission of a written application on company letter head, duly supported by copy of NTN & GST certificates to the office given below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees 5000/- (Pak Rupees Five Thousand only) from the date of publication of Invitation for Bids (IFB). The method of payment will be in the form of pay order or bank draft from any scheduled bank in Pakistan in favor of INDUS TELEMETRY

IBIS WAPDA LAHORE. 2. Single stage-one envelope procedure shall apply as specified in the Public Procurement Rule (PPR), 2004 (as amended to date). Bids, duly accompanied by a "Bid Security" i.e. mentioned above table in shape of a Bank draft/Call Deposit/ Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque in the name of INDUS TELEMETRY IBIS WAPDA LAHORE, shall be delivered to the address given below on or before 24 May 2024 at 1100 hours. Electronic bidding shall not be permitted. Late bids will not be accepted. Bids will be publicly opened at 1130 hours on the same day at Members Committee Room- 529, in the presence of the bidders' designated representatives,

who may choose to attend. 3. The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices inclusive of Indirect Taxes (All applicable taxes), Transportation, Installation and Commissioning charges etc as no negotiations on the prices are allowed. Office of CE/PD (Indus Telemetry). Wapda may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid by invoking rule 33 of Public Procurement Rule (PPR), 2004. In case public holiday is announced on bid submission & opening date the same shall be held on the next working day.

CE/PD (Indus Telemetry), WAPDA Room No.536, Wapda House Lahore, TEL# 042-99202271, 99202211/2171 | Email: cepdibisit@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PRD(L)/WAPDA/418(2023-24) PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk

Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams